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2023-24 Business Members

Bass Lake Golf Course
Wolff’s River Inn

Deerbrook
Post Lake

Derek’s Town & County Gleason

Gerrit’s Lakeview Inn*

Held’s Bar
PB&Js Place*
Roadside Inn*

Tattle Tales Bar*
CJ’s Club House

Wagner Shell
Fisher’s Bar
The Dock
Twin Oaks*
Sunset View*

Pelican Lake
Gleason
Pelican Lake
Pelican Lake
Elcho

Elcho

Elcho
Parrish
Deerbrook
Post Lake
Post Lake

Dear Members,

Undoubtedly this has been a very disappointing season thus far, especially
since the Sno-Devils trail preparation had trails the better prepared than ever
this year. Work includes, trail widening, Brushing, Mowing, stone and rock
removal and Culvert & Bridge replacements. As of this newsletter, the club’s
directors and volunteers have contributed a total of 946 man hours of trail
work. While 70 of those are for panning trails, but the rest is for the work
listed above. But consider that in a typical year, you would have to add about
another 900 hours of grooming man hours! This is why we continue to ask for
additional volunteers and why directors can and do reach a point of burn-out.

While we have seen these weather conditions before, it is taking an even
bigger toll on all the businesses that depend on snowmobiling to get them
through the winter season. We Need you to help support our Club’s Business
Members so we added them to our newsletters so you know who are the key
businesses that are supporting our club and request you to patronize and
support them.

Thanks to everyone who purchased Calendars again this year. They sold out
quickly. Sorry for those who could not purchase one. Get your order in for
them as early as possible next year.

As a result of the current and forecasted snow conditions, we have decided to
cancel the club ride to Pembine.

We again are requesting all members to get us your email addresses to us to allow us to send your newsletter via

email. Each month we are still spending about $120.00 on postage alone. Add the cost of envelopes, copies and the

hours it takes to print and stuff envelopes. Please remember, the officers and directors are all volunteers and we

would like to spend a little more of our time enjoy riding the trails we worked so hard to have ready and maintain for

every snowmobiler to enjoy.

The Spanky Ride - Gun Raffle tickets are still available for purchase. Steve at Tattle Tales is the club’s leader on this

raffle where you can get ticket’s, or any of the businesses with and Astrik* by there name, and at Norm’s Hollow,
Boiling Springs & Boondock’s. Drawing is on Feb 10th at 4 PM at Tattle Tales.

Lily Snowbirds is hosting a fundraiser for the AWSC “KAOS” Groups (Kids & Adults On Snowmobiles) at their club
house on Feb 17th. See below flyer for more information. These Kids are the future of snowmobiling and potential

leaders of clubs and we need to support them.

The 150 tickets and posters for the April 27" Cash Raffle have arrived and will be distributed shortly. See poster

below. If you would like to purchase tickets, contact anyone of the officers. You can mail a check to the club’s

address above and we will mail you your ticket.



http://www.snodevils.org/

LILY SNO-BIRDS PRESENT

AWSC ~ Kids & Adults On Showmobiles Fundraiser
~GRAND FINALE~

Saturday, February 17", 2024
Lily Sno-Birds Clubhouse
WA4505 Turtle Lake Road Lily, WI

SNO-BIRDS

LILY, WI

Clubhouse opens @ 9 am

10:00 am 2 hr. Guided Trail Ride & Photo Op w/ Miss Snowflake
50/25/25 & Bucket Raffles and Auctions running all day

1:30 pm Raffle Drawings begin

Food & Beverages for purchase

Park & Ride Available

See Lily Sno-Bird fb page for additional info

Help The Youth Leadership KAQOS, with Your PayPal Donation

K.A.O.S. (Kids & Adults On Snowmobiles) (paypal.com)

Sponsored by Langlade County Snowmobile Council & Clubs



https://www.paypal.com/pools/c/90m6mz0RVJ?fbclid=IwAR3R6SEvaOjwR92s1PVuoQtpeU30-pW1qz_aDJVR7I8eAuJJJb5bDkPfxj0

Address:

Sno Devils Snowmobile Club Inc.

P.O. Box 116

Summit Lake, WI. 54485

Phone — 715-275-3254

Email -- snodevilsclub@gmail.com

Website -- www.snodevils.org
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Trail Boss
Board Member
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Dan Mishler

JANUARY CALENDAR RAFFLE WINNERS LIST

501
269
1357
848
37
728
1386
592
527
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103
1453
1077
1008
482
184
384
506
1300
331
1236
511
657
17
297
891
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808
448
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1348
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George Rieger
Sherry Gerrits
Paul Jaffke

Joe Van Domelen
Mike Robbins
Ched Theilman
Marvin Kolbach
Laura Sullivan
Lisa Erdman
Jim Krueger
Alyssa McJunkin
Randy Doll
Paula Bieniewski
Kevin Porter
Joshua Murphy
Mark Gauthier
Scott Goodwin
Catlin Bell

Scott Strobel
Tina Christian
Lonna Kluck
Jessica Rochon
Mitchell Beecher
Tori Kiley

Ray Stolarik
Sam Verhagen
Allen Kopatz
Kevin Werdeo
Frank Tuminello
Jason Breska
Vic Meyer

Jefferson
Pelican Lk.
Grafton
Appleton
West Bend
Gleaason
Port Washington
Brookfield
Pelican Lk
Gleason
Joliet
Hartford
Glendale
Gleason
Deerbrook
Omro

West Bend
Oconomowoc
Antigo
Hortonville
Wittenberg
Menasha
Waukesha
Pelican Lk
Rhinelander
Kaukauna
Oconto

Kiel

Pelican Lk
Bloomington
Fond du Lac

715-965-3015
920-960-0194

715-275-4051
414-467-7946

715-216-4279



£ 7024 SHO-DEVILS
SHOWMOBILE CLUB
CASH RAFELE

CASH RAFFLE DRAWING AT 9:00 PM

Only 150 Cash Raffle Tickets to be Sold - Need not be present to win.

Grand Prize: $2,000 Cash
2nd: $1,000 Cash
3rd- 8th: (6 Prizes) $500 Cash

9th - 18th: (10 Prizes) $250 Cash

There will be a 50/50 Raffle and
5 Other Raffles in addition to the Cash Raffle ,

SATURDAY, APRIL 27™, 2024
AT PB & J's PLACE

885 US Hwy 45  Pelican Lake, W| 54463

There will be complimentary Hors d'oeuvres,
Beer, and Soda from 5:00 PM until 9:00 PM
WITH PURCHASE OF TICKET

If You Like Our Trails, Buy a Ticket!
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